## LATE AGENDA

## For the December 27, 2018 Committee Cycle

## Finance Committee

- **#18** RESOLUTION LEVYING COUNTY TAXES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 902 OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW AND OF THE BROOME COUNTY CHARTER
- #19 RESOLUTION OF THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE LEVYING TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS FOR THE PURPOSE OF ANNUAL BUDGET OF TOWNS OF BROOME COUNTY
- **#20** RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY TO ENTER INTO AN OPTION AGREEMENT WITH THE AGENCY FOR THE SALE OF COUNTY OWNED PROPERTY
- **#21** RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE DATE AND TIME FOR THE 2019 ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING OF THE BROOME COUNTY LEGISLATURE